  K1 Technologies   |   1
K1-15
Crankshafts
Connecting Rods
2   |  K1 Technologies
Spread with Table of Contents
K1 is dedicated

24   |  K1 Technologies
       Connecting Rod Type                         Engine Manufacturer                                            Rod Journal
Code Type Code Manufacturer Code Journal Type
0 H-Beam & 01 Alfa Romeo X1 A - IRL
0 Lightweight I-Beam 02 AMC X2 B - HONDA
3 Heavy Duty I-Beam 03 Artic Cat AA AMC 290/304/343/360
04 Audi AB AMC 390/401
05 BMW AC Chevrolet SB 2"
06 Bombardier AD Chevrolet SB 2.1"
07 Chrysler AE Chevrolet LS 2.1"
08 Datsun AF Chevrolet BB 2.1"
09 Ferrari AG Chevrolet BB 2.2"
10 Fiat AH Ford 2.000
11 Ford AI Ford 2.100
12 GM AJ Ford 351C
13 Harley Davidson AK Ford 351W
14 Holden AL Ford BB
15 Honda/Acura AM Ford FE
16 Hyundai AN Ford MOD
17 Infiniti AO Chrysler 318/360
18 Isuzu AP Chrysler V10 92-03
19 Jaguar Cars AQ Chrysler V10 04-09
20 Jeep AR Chrysler 351/354 HEMI
21 Kawasaki AS Chrysler 392
22 Kia Motors AT Chrysler 426/440 HEMI
23 KTM AU Chrysler 426/440 HEMI 2.2"
24 Lamborghini AV Chrysler SB Hemi
25 Lancia AW Chrysler SB Hemi 2"
26 Lexus AX BMW M20/M50/M52/M54B25
27 Maserati AY BMW M30
28 Mazda AZ BMW M54B30
29 Mercedes-Benz BA Buick E.F. V6 - Narrow
30 MG Cars BB Buick V6 - Wide
31 Mini Cooper BC Chevy Ecotec
32 Mitsubishi Motors BD Chevrolet Duramax
33 Nissan BE Chrysler 2.2/2.5
34 Peugeot BF Chrysler Slant 6
35 Polaris BG Chrysler SRT4
36 Porsche BH Chrysler Caliber
37 Renault BI Chrysler Cummins
38 Saab BJ Ford T88 2.3L
39 Subaru BK Ford T88 2.3L
40 Suzuki BL Ford Duratec 2.0L
41 Toyota/Scion BM Ford Duratec 2.3L
42 Vauxhall BN Ford Duratec 3.0L
43 Volkswagen/VAG BO Ford Zetec
44 Volvo BP Ford Cosworth YB
45 Yamaha BQ Harley V-Rod
BR Honda B16/B18A1/B1/B20B/Z
BS Honda B18C(GSR)
BT Honda D17
BU Honda F20c/F22C
BV Honda H22
BW Honda K20
BX Honda K24
BY Honda L
BZ Honda R18
CA Hyundai Theta 2.0L Genesis
CB Hyundai 3.8L Genesis
CC Mazda B6-ZE/BP
CD Mazda FS
CE Mazda KL Engine
CF Mazda L MZR Turbo DISI
CG Mercedes M102
CH MG 1800 5 Main
 DECODER
KEY (SAMPLE)
002AA26588
Connecting

  K1 Technologies   |   25
       Connecting Rod Type                         Engine Manufacturer                                            Rod Journal
Code Type Code Manufacturer Code Journal Type
0 H-Beam & 01 Alfa Romeo X1 A - IRL
0 Lightweight I-Beam 02 AMC X2 B - HONDA
3 Heavy Duty I-Beam 03 Artic Cat AA AMC 290/304/343/360
04 Audi AB AMC 390/401
05 BMW AC Chevrolet SB 2"
06 Bombardier AD Chevrolet SB 2.1"
07 Chrysler AE Chevrolet LS 2.1"
08 Datsun AF Chevrolet BB 2.1"
09 Ferrari AG Chevrolet BB 2.2"
10 Fiat AH Ford 2.000
11 Ford AI Ford 2.100
12 GM AJ Ford 351C
13 Harley Davidson AK Ford 351W
14 Holden AL Ford BB
15 Honda/Acura AM Ford FE
16 Hyundai AN Ford MOD
17 Infiniti AO Chrysler 318/360
18 Isuzu AP Chrysler V10 92-03
19 Jaguar Cars AQ Chrysler V10 04-09
20 Jeep AR Chrysler 351/354 HEMI
21 Kawasaki AS Chrysler 392
22 Kia Motors AT Chrysler 426/440 HEMI
23 KTM AU Chrysler 426/440 HEMI 2.2"
24 Lamborghini AV Chrysler SB Hemi
25 Lancia AW Chrysler SB Hemi 2"
26 Lexus AX BMW M20/M50/M52/M54B25
27 Maserati AY BMW M30
28 Mazda AZ BMW M54B30
29 Mercedes-Benz BA Buick E.F. V6 - Narrow
30 MG Cars BB Buick V6 - Wide
31 Mini Cooper BC Chevy Ecotec
32 Mitsubishi Motors BD Chevrolet Duramax
33 Nissan BE Chrysler 2.2/2.5
34 Peugeot BF Chrysler Slant 6
35 Polaris BG Chrysler SRT4
36 Porsche BH Chrysler Caliber
37 Renault BI Chrysler Cummins
38 Saab BJ Ford T88 2.3L
39 Subaru BK Ford T88 2.3L
40 Suzuki BL Ford Duratec 2.0L
41 Toyota/Scion BM Ford Duratec 2.3L
42 Vauxhall BN Ford Duratec 3.0L
43 Volkswagen/VAG BO Ford Zetec
44 Volvo BP Ford Cosworth YB
45 Yamaha BQ Harley V-Rod
BR Honda B16/B18A1/B1/B20B/Z
BS Honda B18C(GSR)
BT Honda D17
BU Honda F20c/F22C
BV Honda H22
BW Honda K20
BX Honda K24
BY Honda L
BZ Honda R18
CA Hyundai Theta 2.0L Genesis
CB Hyundai 3.8L Genesis
CC Mazda B6-ZE/BP
CD Mazda FS
CE Mazda KL Engine
CF Mazda L MZR Turbo DISI
CG Mercedes M102
CH MG 1800 5 Main
                  Rod Journal Continued                                         Wrist Pin                                                Rod Length
Code Journal Type Code Dia. (mm) Dia. (in) Code Length
CI Mitsubishi 4G63 6 Bolt 01 10.000 0.3937" 117 117.0mm
CJ Mitsubishi 4G63 7 Bolt 02 12.000 0.4724" 120 119.5mm
CK Mitsubishi 4B11 03 0.5000" 122 121.5mm - 122.0mm
CL Mitsubishi 6G72 04 13.000 0.5118" 129 128.5mm
CM Mitsubishi 4G94 05 14.000 0.5512" 130 130.3mm
CN Mitsubishi 4G93 06 15.000 0.5906" 131 130.5mm
CO Nissan CA16/18 07 16.000 0.6299" 132 131.5mm
CP Nissan KA 08 16.500 0.6496" 133 132.87mm - 133.35mm
CQ Nissan QR25 09 17.000 0.6693" 134 133.6mm - 134.0mm
CR Nissan RB25/26 10 18.000 0.7087" 135 135.0mm
CS Nissan SR20 11 18.500 0.7283" 136 136.0mm - 136.25mm
CT Nissan TB48 12 19.000 0.7480" 137 137.0mm
CU Nissan VG30DE 13 19.500 0.7677" 138 137.8mm
CV Nissan VQ35DE 14 20.000 0.7874" 138 137.8mm, 138.0mm
CW Nissan VQ35HR/VQ37HR 15 0.8120" 139 139.0mm
CX Nissan VR38 16 21.000 0.8268" 140 139.5mm
CY Peugeot TU 17 22.000 0.8661" 142 142.0mm
CZ Peugeot EW 18 0.8750" 143 143.0mm
DA Porsche 4 Cyl 19 22.500 0.8858" 143 143.0mm - 143.4mm
DB Porsche 996 20 0.9010" 144 143.7mm - 144.25mm
DC Sea Doo RXP 21 23.000 0.9055" 145 145.0mm
DD Subaru EJ20/22/25 Turbo 22 0.9120" 146 145.5mm - 146.0mm
DE Suzuki M18 23 0.9252" 149 149.0mm - 149.3mm
DF Suzuki Hayabusa 24 0.9252" 150 149.5mm - 150.0mm
DG Toyota 1FZ-FE 25 0.9270" 151 150.5mm
DH Toyota 1ZZ 26 0.9300" 152 152.0mm
DI Toyota 2AZ-FE 27 0.9400" 153 153.0mm
DJ Toyota 2JZ 28 0.9430" 155 154.8mm
DK Toyota 2ZZ 29 24.000 0.9449" 158 158.0mm
DL Toyota 3S-GTE 30 0.9750" 159 159.0mm
DM Toyota 3TC 31 0.9800" 162 162.0mm
DN Toyota 4AG-E 32 0.9840" 164 164.0mm
DO Vauxhall C20XE 33 0.9900" 165 165.0mm
DP Volkswagen ADU 34 1.0000" 529 134.3mm
DQ Volkswagen 1.8t/2.0 16v/2.2 5 Cyl 35 1.0300" 540 5.400"
DR Volkswagen VR6 36 1.0400" 544 138.2mm
DS Volkswagen G60 37 1.0940" 570 5.700"
DT Volkswagen Golf Mark 1 38 1.2500" 571 5.710"
DU Volvo 1.9l Mod 39 1.3090" 576 146.25mm
DV Volvo B230 40 1.3390" 586 5.858"
DW Volvo B5202/204/234/254 41 1.3590" 588 5.875"
DX Yamaha FZR/SHO 42 1.5750" 593 5.933"
EA BMW Prince (N16) 43 19.480 596 5.960"
EB BMW Tritec 600 6.000"
EC Peugeot XU10 610 6.098"
ED Fiat Lancia 834 2L 612 6.123"
EE Volkswagen Polo PY 613 6.125"
EF Ford N7A/N9F/N8C/NSD 614 6.135"
EG Alfa Romeo 1750 & 2000 TS 620 6.200" - 6.221"
EH Alfa Romeo AR30550 620 6.221"
EI Opel C24NE CIH 624 6.243"
EJ Volkswagen Polo AJV Mk3 625 6.250"
EK GM LUJ/LUV ECOTEC 639 6.385"
EL Volkswagen TFSI. 1998-current 648 6.480"
650 6.500"
654 6.535"
663 6.625"
666 6.657"
670 6.700"
676 6.760"
686 6.860"
695 6.950"
700 7.000"
 DECODER
26   |  K1 Technologies
     Engine Manufacturer                        Mains
Code   Manufacturer Code Engine Type
001 Alfa Romeo A A - Alfa Romeo 30550(60mm)
002 AMC A A - AMC 360/390/401(2.747")
003 Arctic Cat

  K1 Technologies   |   27
                                                                         Rod Journal                                                                                   Stroke
Code Journal Type Code Journal Type Continued Code Stroke
X1 A - IRL CO Nissan CA16/18 100 100.0mm
X2 B - HONDA CP Nissan KA 103 103.0mm
AA AMC 290/304/343/360 CQ Nissan QR25 340 3.400”
AB AMC 390/401 CR Nissan RB25/26 348 3.480”
AC Chevrolet SB 2" CS Nissan SR20 362 3.622”
AD Chevrolet SB 2.1" CT Nissan TB48 375 3.750”
AE Chevrolet LS 2.1" CU Nissan VG30DE 390 3.900”
AF Chevrolet BB 2.1" CV Nissan VQ35DE 400 4.000”
AG Chevrolet BB 2.2" CW Nissan VQ35HR/VQ37HR 408 4.080”
AH Ford 2.000 CX Nissan VR38 410 4.100”
AI Ford 2.100 CY Peugeot TU 413 4.125”
AJ Ford 351C CZ Peugeot EW 415 4.150”
AK Ford 351W DA Porsche 4 Cyl 425 4.250”
AL Ford BB DB Porsche 996 438 4.375”
AM Ford FE DC Sea Doo RXP 450 4.500”
AN Ford MOD DD Subaru EJ20/22/25 Turbo 750 75.0mm
AO Chrysler 318/360 DE Suzuki M18 790 79.0mm
AP Chrysler V10 92-03 DF Suzuki Hayabusa 830 83.0mm
AQ Chrysler V10 04-09 DG Toyota 1FZ-FE 860 86.0mm
AR Chrysler 351/354 HEMI DH Toyota 1ZZ 880 88.0mm
AS Chrysler 392 DI Toyota 2AZ-FE 920 92.0mm
AT Chrysler 426/440 HEMI DJ Toyota 2JZ 928 92.8mm
AU Chrysler 426/440 HEMI 2.2" DK Toyota 2ZZ 940 94.0mm
AV Chrysler SB Hemi DL Toyota 3S-GTE 980 98.0mm
AW Chrysler SB Hemi 2" DM Toyota 3TC
AX BMW M20/M50/M52/M54B25 DN Toyota 4AG-E
AY BMW M30 DO Vauxhall C20XE
AZ BMW M54B30 DP Volkswagen ADU
BA Buick E.F. V6 - Narrow DQ Volkswagen 1.8t/2.0 16v/2.2 5 Cyl
BB Buick V6 - Wide DR Volkswagen VR6
BC Chevy Ecotec DS Volkswagen G60
BD Chevrolet Duramax DT Volkswagen Golf Mark 1
BE Chrysler 2.2/2.5 DU Volvo 1.9l Mod
BF Chrysler Slant 6 DV Volvo B230
BG Chrysler SRT4 DW Volvo B5202/204/234/254
BH Chrysler Caliber DX Yamaha FZR/SHO
BI Chrysler Cummins DY Oldsmobile BB
BJ Ford T88 2.3L DZ Renault F7R
BK Ford T88 2.3L EA BMW Prince(N16)
BL Ford Duratec 2.0L EB BMW Tritec
BM Ford Duratec 2.3L EC Peugeot XU10
BN Ford Duratec 3.0L ED Fiat Lancia 834 2L
BO Ford Zetec EE Volkswagen Polo PY
BP Ford Cosworth YB EF Ford N7A/N9F/N8C/NSD
BQ Harley V-Rod EG Alfa Romeo 1750 & 2000 TS
BR Honda B16/B18A1/B1/B20B/Z EH Alfa Romeo AR30550
BS Honda B18C(GSR) EI Opel C24NE CIH
BT Honda D17 EJ Volkswagen Polo AJV Mk3
BU Honda F20c/F22C EK GM LUJ/LUV ECOTEC
BV Honda H22 EL Volkswagen TFSI. 1998-current
BW Honda K20
BX Honda K24
BY Honda L
BZ Honda R18
CA Hyundai Theta 2.0L Genesis
CB Hyundai 3.8L Genesis
CC Mazda B6-ZE/BP
CD Mazda FS
CE Mazda KL Engine
CF Mazda L MZR Turbo DISI
CG Mercedes M102
CH MG 1800 5 Main
CI Mitsubishi 4G63 6 Bolt
CJ Mitsubishi 4G63 7 Bolt
CK Mitsubishi 4B11
CL Mitsubishi 6G72
CM Mitsubishi 4G94
CN Mitsubishi 4G93
 DECODER
KEY (SAMPLE)